RESOLUTION NO. 1996-09

CORRECTED COPY

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY,
TENNESSEE, HIGHWAY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1996.

WHEREAS, in the Weakley County Highway Department certain events have occured re

the 1995-96 Highway Fund Budget; and

quiring adjustments in

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 23rd day of January, 1996 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #131
Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget

Unappropriated Balances

39000 Undesignated Fund Balance 502,382.23 20,466.00 522,848.23

Estimated Revenue

44520 Insurance Recovery -0- 15,596.00 15,596.00

44530 Sale of Equipment -0- 36,870.00 36,870.00
Estimated Expenditures

62000.438 Pipe 30,000.00 4,000.00 34,000.00

62000.455 Wood Products 25,000.00 9,500.00 34,500.00

338 Maintenance and Repair 2,500.00 6,500.00 9,000.00
68000.714 Highway Equipment 4,000.00 12,000.00 16,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the

public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

,

Chairman, Public Works Committee

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Fates that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Tidwell

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion _ Carried by avoteof 18 Yeas, no  Nays,
none Passed and 2 . Absent.
Attested: ' Approved:

%523 @‘éz@é@dézf{\_

Pat Sc‘gr'é’rough, County Cl

Ron Gifford, County Executive

THIS THE 23rd DAY OF _ January ,1996.

LS



ni1TACH TO RESOLUTION NO. Tyy6-9

Weakley County Highway Depariment

JIMMY FREEMAN, Supervisor
Dresden, Tennessee 38225

FUND 131

ESTIMATED REVENUE BUDGET
44520 INSURANCE RECOVERY 0.00
44530 SALE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00

I'lllllllll‘lllltil!l'll!lllll!lllll’lllllllllllll'l'!llllilllll

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

62000-438 PIPE 30,000

62000-455 WOOD PRODUCTS 25,000

eI Iloe

62000-338 MAINTENANCE 2,500
REPAIR

68000-714 HIGHWAY EQUIP. 4,000

BUDGET
AMENDED AS AMENDEL

15,596 15,596

36,870 36,870
4,000 34,000
9,500 34,500
6,500 9,000

12,000 16,000



